the authority to enter into 
administrative settlements. This 
settlement is intended to resolve the 
liability of Excello Plating Co. and Glen 
Harleman for EPA’s response costs at 
the Excello Plating Co. facility. The 
settling parties will pay a $43,000 (forty- 
three thousand dollars) to EPA. 
DATES: EPA will receive written 
comments relating to the settlement for 
thirty (30) days beginning on the date 
this notice is published. EPA will 
consider all comments it receives during 
this period, and may modify or